8" Grade Information

Wednesday, April 5*": Promotion pictures/8" grade panoramic picture

*This is the rescheduled date. Please see the attached flyer for additional information.

Thursday, May 18'": Awards Night at 7:00 pm

*Families will receive award notification prior to the event.

Friday, May 19*": Universal Studios

Tickets for this event are now live on the LCMS webstore

*Students must meet the requirements of the 8" grade contract in order to attend.
*Students attending will leave school at approximately 1:00 pm and return at
approximately 10:00 pm.

*Ticket price $83 (includes transportation, park entrance, meal voucher and drawstring
bag); acceptable payment either via webstore or cash (pay in the front office)

*Please see the attached flyer and Universal Studios Student Behavior Expectations

*Permission slips are available in the front office. Students need to turn in a completed

permission slip with a copy of their receipt before Monday, April 17%.

Monday, May 22": Promotion Parent Information Meeting at 6:00 pm via Zoom

* Administration will review upcoming dates/events, student expectations, information

regarding all aspects of Promotion will be covered as well

Friday, June 9'": Promotion Dance at LC, from 7:00 PM — 9:00 PM

*Free event for all 8" grade LC students
*Light refreshments will be available

Monday, June 12*: Final Exams Block Schedule periods 1, 3, 5

Tuesday, June 13%: Final Exams Block Schedule periods 2, 4, 6

Wednesday, June 14*": Minimum Day (1:55 pm dismissal); 8" grade locker cleanout after school

Thursday, June 15: 8'" Grade Breakfast at 9:00 AM (LC MPR)




*All 8" grade students are invited to attend
* An enormous thank you to our PTSA for hosting this event!

Thursday, June 15*": Promotion Practice #2 (following 8" grade breakfast)

Friday, June 16": Promotion Ceremony

*8th grade students must be ready in the LC gym no later than 11:45 AM
*Ceremony begins promptly at 1:00 pm

** Additional communications will be sent out regarding specific 8" grade events.



